The object of the proposed preferential offer is to augment resources for general corporate purposes of the company.

b) Intention of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management persons to subscribe to the offer:

Mrs. Ritu Lal Kumar, Director and relative of the promoter, Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Director and Promoter Group and Sree
Sahasya Investments Private Ltd, a promoter group Company are intending to subscribe for the warrants to the
extent of 46,80,000 to be converted into equity shares within 18 months from the date of issue.

Out of the total proposed 52,50,000 warrants, 5,70,000 warrants are proposed to be issued to persons other than
promoter and /or person(s) acting in concert (PAC). They may convert the warrants in one or more tranches as per
SEBI Guidelines, Rules and Regulations.

c) Shareholding pattern before and after issue of warrants to be converted into equity shares within 18

months from the date of the allotment of the warrants

Pre – Issue Post – Issue
(Assuming all warrants
converted into Equity

Shares)

S.No Category

No. of shares
held

% of
holding

No. of shares
held

% of
holding

A Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group

1 Indian Promoters 4185598 28.86 8865598 44.89 *

2 Foreign Promoters
  Sub-Total (A) 4185598 28.86 8865598 44.89
B Public Shareholding

3 Institutions
a. Financial Institutions / Banks 1002771 6.91 1002771 5.08
b. Mutual Funds & UTI 247111 1.70 247111 1.25
c. Venture Capital Funds 500000 3.45 500000 2.53
d. FIIs 10000 0.07 10000 0.05
e. Foreign Venture Capital Investors 1000000 6.90 1000000 5.06

  Sub-Total (B1) 2759882 19.03 2759882 13.97
4 Non-Institutions

a. Private Corporate Bodies 4588986 31.65 4988986 25.56
b. Indian Public 2828484 19.50 2998484 15.18
c. NRIs  37595 0.26 37595 0.19
d. Clearing Members 91070 0.63 91070 0.46
e. Others 9801 0.07 9801 0.05

  Sub-Total (B2) 7555936 52.11 8125936 41.14
  Sub-Total (B = B1+B2) 10315818 71.14 10885818 55.11
C Shares held by Custodians and

against Depository Receipts, FCCBs,
etc.,

  Grand Total (A+B+C) 14501416 100.00 19751416 100.00
Notes:

i) The above table has been prepared on the basis of the shareholding pattern as on 24th August, 2007.

ii) The Post-issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the

proposed allottees would have subscribed to and been allotted 52,50,000 warrants to be converted into
equity shares within 18 months from the date of the allotment of the warrants of the Company. In the
event for any reason, they does not or are unable to subscribe to and/or is not allotted the warrants, the
shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.